1U 4-slot MTCA Shelf
User‘s Manual
Product Number:
11850-029
Doc-No: 63972-397_R1.1 July 2021
Impressum:
Schroff GmbH


Future use for SATA/NVME drive on eClock or intelligent eClock
connected to FatPipe
29 RxFB-4-eClock+ /
AMC4_TCLKC+
inout AMC4 port 2 to eClock RX + / TCLKC to
AMC4 +
Future use for SATA/NVME drive on eClock or intelligent eClock
connected to FatPipe
30 GND Ground
31 RxFB-4-eClock- /
AMC4_TCLKC-
inout AMC4 port 2 to eClock RX - / TCLKC to
AMC4 -
Future use for SATA/NVME drive on eClock or intelligent eClock
connected to FatPipe
32 MLVDS-19-RX+ inout Bus LVDS Port 19 RX+
6 Backplane R1.1, July 2021
11850-029
Pin Signal name Direction Functionality/Description Notes
33 GND Ground
34 MLVDS-19-RX- inout Bus LVDS Port 19 RX-
35 MLVDS-17-RX+ inout Bus LVDS Port 17 RX+
36 PP power Payload Power 12V Current Capability 2.8A max (derated to 1.5A)
37 MLVDS-17-RX- inout Bus LVDS Port 17 RX-
38 MLVDS-19-TX+ inout Bus LVDS Port 19 TX+
39 PP power Payload Power 12V Current Capability 2.8A max (derated to 1.5A)
40 MLVDS-19-TX- inout Bus LVDS Port 19 TX-
41 MLVDS-17-TX+ inout Bus LVDS Port 17 TX+
42 GND Ground
43 MLVDS-17-TX- inout Bus LVDS Port 17 TX-
44 MLVDS-20-RX+ inout Bus LVDS Port 20 RX+
45 GND Ground
46 MLVDS-20-RX- inout Bus LVDS Port 20 RX-
47 MLVDS-18-RX+ inout Bus LVDS Port 18 RX+
48 PP power Payload Power 12V Current Capability 2.8A max (derated to 1.5A)
49 MLVDS-18-RX- inout Bus LVDS Port 18 RX-
50 MLVDS-20-TX+ inout Bus LVDS Port 20 TX+
51 PP power Payload Power 12V Current Capability 2.8A max (derated to 1.5A)
52 MLVDS-20-TX- inout Bus LVDS Port 20 TX-
53 MLVDS-18-TX+ inout Bus LVDS Port 18 TX+
54 GND Ground
55 MLVDS-18-TX- inout Bus LVDS Port 18 TX-
56 AMC3_TCLKA+ out TCLKA from eClock to AMC3 +
57 GND Ground